

Cleveland State University UNDERGRADUATE Fee Schedule

Fall 2017 Spring 2018 Summer 2018

CREDIT	Undergraduate				RN to BSN Program (Subject to Ohio Department of Higher Education Approval)	
HOURS	IN STATE RESIDENT	NON-RESIDE		ESIDENT ATIONAL	IN STATE RESIDENT	NON-RESIDENT
1	\$401.50	\$570.30	\$6	604.10	\$215.00	\$218.00
2	803.00	1,140.60	1,2	.08.20	430.00	436.00
3	1,204.50	1,710.90	1,8	312.30	645.00	654.00
4	1,606.00	2,281.20	2,4	16.40	860.00	872.00
5	2,007.50	2,851.50	3,0	20.50	1,075.00	1,090.00
6	2,409.00	3,421.80		24.60	1,290.00	1,308.00
7	2,810.50	3,992.10		28.70	1,505.00	1,526.00
8	3,212.00	4,562.40		32.80	1,720.00	1,744.00
9	3,613.50	5,132.70		36.90	1,935.00	1,962.00
10	4,015.00	5,703.00		41.00	2,150.00	2,180.00
11	4,416.50	6,273.30		45.10	2,365.00	2,398.00
12	4,818.00	6,843.60		49.20	2,580.00	2,616.00
13	4,818.00	6,843.60		49.20	2,580.00	2,616.00
14	4,818.00	6,843.60	7,2	49.20	2,580.00	2,616.00
15	4,818.00	6,843.60	7,2	49.20	2,580.00	2,616.00
16	4,818.00	6,843.60	7,2	49.20	2,580.00	2,616.00
17	4,818.00	6,843.60	7,2	49.20	2,580.00	2,616.00
18	4,818.00	6,843.60	7,2	49.20	2,580.00	2,616.00
19	5,219.50	7,413.90	7,8	53.30	2,795.00	2,834.00
			ALLOCATION of FEE			
Instructional Fee	+	\$506.40	·	540.20	\$151.10	\$154.10
General Fee Technology Fee	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$55.40		\$55.40 \$8.50	\$55.40	\$55.40
	: \$8.50	\$8.50		\$8.50	\$8.50	\$8.50
	MI	SCELLANEOUS FE	ES (Miscellaneous F	ees are not re	efundable)	
Athletic Fee			\$3.00 per credit hour, if enrolled in 9 or more credit hours			
Billing Service Fee (\$50.00			
Budget Payment Pla			\$50.00 per month, beginning in the first month of the term			
Career Services Fee	}		\$4.00 per credit hour \$100.00 minimum to \$200.00 maximum, based on account balance			
E-Learning Fee			\$25.00 per credit hour			
Engineering Fee			\$17.00 per credit hour			
	or students not on a payme	nt plan)	\$100.00 per month, beginning in the first month of the term			
Late Registration Fe	e		\$50.00 - week 2; \$100.00 - week 3; \$200.00 - week 4			
Late Registration / L	ate Add (after the end of the	e term)	Out of state (International) fees plus \$200.00. (\$200.00 minimum)			
Returned Check / R	eturned E-Check / Returned	Credit Card Fees	\$30.00 (plus a late payment, registration, BPP or other applicable late fees)			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	equired for all semesters)	Contration of the			1 or more credit hours on CS	J's main campus.
	se Schedule on CampusNet					
-	Services Office website (<i>w</i>) ent) and the Official Univers		-	eeschedules)	for more information on Spec	sial Program Fees
Tuition and Fees I				/ the monthly	payment due date if enrolled i	n a budget payment plan.
Future term enrollme	ent may be cancelled if payn	nent arrangements a	re not made timely.			